

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F                      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S . G .   S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29757/2009

BHAGWAN PRABHAKAR MARATHE (D) TH.LRS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DHUNDIRAJ JAYRAM MARATHE (D) TH.LRS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/09/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma ,Adv

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents except respondent Nos. 3 to 6 for whom the learned Advocate accepts notice and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Process fee to be paid before 18.9.2010.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

-2-

Item No.55

Petitioner has to provide additional copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment on record to avoid issuance of further notices on such respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 22.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj